503751058 03/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3797704

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
IVAN A.J. KEKAHUN	A		03/14/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	CLIMB	CLIMB TECH, LLC		
Street Address:	7303 E	7303 BURLESON ROAD, SUITE 901		
City:	AUSTI	AUSTIN		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78744	78744		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
		15078742		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	II be sent to if provided ne: NUMBER:		be sent via US Mail.	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	GARTH JANKE	GARTH JANKE	
SIGNATURE:		/Garth Janke/	/Garth Janke/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/23/2016		
Fotal Attachments: 2				

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

INVENTOR/ASSIGNORS:	IVAN A.J. KEKAHUNA
	14910 Yellowleaf Trail
	Austin, Texas 78728

ASSIGNEE:

CLIMB TECH, LLC 7303 Burleson Road, Suite 901 Austin, Texas 78744

Whereas I, the above-identified assignor, have made an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING CUTTING FLUID IN A CNC MACHINE, for which on even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent naming the aboveidentified Assignee as the applicant;

And, whereas I desire to assign my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee desires to acquire all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including said application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and foreign or international applications based thereon, and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States and in any foreign country and any reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional assignments in favor of said Assignee, or its designees as said Assignee or its assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and letters patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Page 1 ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

PATENT REEL: 038085 FRAME: 0928

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any letters patent which may be granted for said invention, as said Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

A.J. Kekakuna

State of Texas) County of Travis)

Before me personally appeared IVAN A.J. KEKAHUNA, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same.

Witness my hand and seal this 14 day of March . 2016. Notary Public for -MARTIN KING ANDRADA My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires

January 5, 2019

Page 2 ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

RECORDED: 03/23/2016